#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cook Composites and Polymers Co.		10/04/2011	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CCP Composites US	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 419389	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64141-6389	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74111536	AQUACURE
Serial Number:	75155809	AQUAWASH
Serial Number:	75917828	ARMORCAST
Serial Number:	76352994	ARMORCLEAR
Registration Number:	1558693	ARMORCOTE
Serial Number:	75404749	ARMORFLEX
Serial Number:	76353042	ARMORGUARD
Serial Number:	77120161	ARMORHP
Serial Number:	77120182	ARMORPLUS
Serial Number:	77120200	ARMORPRO
Serial Number:	77110415	ARMORSHIELD PB
Serial Number:	75394391	ARMORSTAR
Serial Number:	76353041	BATHCOTE
Serial Number:	74086680	BUFFBACK TRADEMARK

REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0685

li	II	II I
Serial Number:	74699581	CCP
Serial Number:	74699383	CCP
Serial Number:	85038520	ENVIROGUARD
Serial Number:	77705293	EPOVIA
Serial Number:	77059440	IMEDGE
Serial Number:	78420505	MARBLEWASH
Serial Number:	72271787	NUPOL
Serial Number:	77004485	NUTACK
Serial Number:	77038375	OPTIPLUS
Serial Number:	74106956	PATCHAID
Serial Number:	73426471	POLYCOR
Serial Number:	77488305	QUICKMIX
Registration Number:	0546201	STYPOL
Registration Number:	1410067	THERMACLEAN
Registration Number:	1186268	THERMACURE
Serial Number:	74736775	WIPE BRIGHT
Serial Number:	73715995	XYCON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)223-5000 Phone: 414.978.5562

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C. Address Line 1: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 2: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCP-14261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann
Signature:	/Suzanne Plagemann/
Date:	11/01/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=CCP-14497 CCP Name Change Doc#page1.tif source=CCP-14497 CCP Name Change Doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0686



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COOK COMPOSITES AND

POLYMERS CO.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COOK COMPOSITES AND

POLYMERS CO." TO "CCP COMPOSITES US", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 7:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

5035478 8100

111071051

DATE: 10-05-11

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 9074414

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0687

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:44 PM 10/04/2011 FILED 07:49 PM 10/04/2011 SRV 111071051 - 5035478 FILE

### Certificate of Amendment

to

# Statement of Partnership Existence of Cook Composites and Polymers Co.

- 1. The name of the general partnership is Cook Composites and Polymers Co. (the "Partnership").
- 2. This certificate shall amend the **Statement of Partnership Existence** for the Partnership, as filed in this office the 8<sup>th</sup> day September of 2011 (the "Certificate").
- 3. The Certificate shall be amended and set forth as follows:
  - "1. The name of the general partnership is CCP Composites US."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of changing the name of the Partnership, has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Partnership Existence this 4th day of October, 2011.

By: TOTAL Composites, Inc., its Managing General Partner

Ву:

Name:

James P. DeLess

Title:

Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 11/01/2011